n\——qo

@onienis

Introduction
‘Three new library books lay virginally on the fender-
stool’

1

War |

‘But for me . . . a war is poor fun’

Surplus Women

‘Lord Lord! how many daughters have been
murdered by women like this!’

Feminism

‘If I'd had still-rooms and linen rooms and dairies . . .
I might never have wanted to get out’

Domesticity
‘An ordinary domesticated female’

Sex
‘A pagan body and a Chislehurst mind’

Psychoanalysis
‘All that repressed libido’

Romance
‘Came the Dawn’

7
¥io

14

37

63

94

121

147

173



A Very Great Profession

8 Love
" “Oh, dulling,” said my mother sadly. “One always
thinks that. Every, every time.” ’

Epilogue
"Things she would never know again’

Afterword
Thirteen years on

Notes
Glossary

Index

198

225

236
249

- 267

277



	Inhaltsverzeichnis
	[Seite 1]
	[Seite 2]


