

In	trad	luction
711	uvu	ucuou

	hree new library books lay virginally on the fender- ool'	1
1	War 'But for me a war is poor fun'	14
2	Surplus Women 'Lord Lord! how many daughters have been murdered by women like this!'	37
3	Feminism 'If I'd had still-rooms and linen rooms and dairies I might never have wanted to get out'	63
4	Domesticity 'An ordinary domesticated female'	94
5	Sex 'A pagan body and a Chislehurst mind'	121
6	Psychoanalysis 'All that repressed libido'	147
7	Romance 'Came the Dawn'	173

## A Very Great Profession

8 Love "Oh, dulling," said my mother sadly. "One always	
thinks that. Every, every time."	198
Epilogue	
'Things she would never know again'	225
Afterword	
Thirteen years on	236
Notes	
Glossary	267
Index	277